
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 We will be having our Harvest Festival 

Assemblies on Wednesday 22nd October and hope you 

will be able to join us at one of them. 

Braywood News 

 

Harvest Festival 

Autumn is definitely upon us. The children have 

enjoyed collecting all the many acorns we have 

in the school grounds – it is definitely a bumper 

year! 

This year we will be supporting the Windsor 

Foodshare with our food donations. We are 

challenging each class to create the longest line 

on the playground with their donations. 

Please give your donations to your class teacher 

by Monday 13th October. The Windsor 

Foodshare would particularly like the following 

items:  

Attendance Matters! 

Every day the children’s attendance and 
punctuality is recorded on our school system. 
We work closely with the Local Authority to 
monitor attendance and punctuality across the 
school.  We look for things that we can put into 
place to improve attendance and lateness and to 
support families who need help with getting 
children into school on time every day. 

We understand that sometimes children do get 
poorly and that they are too unwell to be in 
school.  If you do keep your child at home, it's 
important that you phone the school office by 
9:00am to let them know that your child won't 
be in and to give them the reason.  You will need 
to make sure you keep in contact with the school 
on a daily basis with an update about your child's 
illness.   

It can be tricky deciding whether or not to keep 
your child off school when they're 
unwell.  Click here for the NHS guidelines that 
say when children should be kept off school and 
when they should come in.

 

 

‘For with God nothing shall be impossible’ Luke 1:37. 

https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/
https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/


Parking 

 

Could I please remind everyone to think carefully about their parking when dropping off or collecting children. We 

appreciate that it is difficult but the safety of our children is paramount and consideration for others needs to be 

shown at all times. Thank for your support in this matter. 

 

 

Mrs Cole 

Headteacher 

  

Date Event 
Tuesday 23rd September Y2 Comparing Holidays Talk 
Wednesday 24th September Reception Class – Maidenhead Advertiser First Class photo 
Thursday 25th September Reception tour 9.15am 
Tuesday 30th September Reception tour 9.15am 
Wednesday 1st October Flu immunisation 
Thursday 2nd October Nursery and YR Farm Visit 
Friday 3rd October Year 4 Bikeability 
Wednesday 8th October Y1 Church visit 
Wednesday 8th October Y4 visit to Bray Senior Citizens 
Monday 13th October Harvest Festival Line-up for Windsor Food Share 
Thursday 16th October Reception tour 2.00 pm 
Wednesday 22nd October Harvest Festival Assembly 9.00 am and 2.00 pm 
Thursday 23rd October Y2 Places of Worship Talk  
Friday 24th October Halloween Disco 1.30-3.00pm 
Friday 24th October Term ends 3.00 pm and 3.15 pm 
 HALF TERM 
Monday 3rd November Inset Day 
Tuesday 4th November Term Starts 
Tuesday 4th November Year 3 & Year 4 Road Safety Talk  
Wednesday 5th November Reception tour 9.15 am 
Thursday 6th November Year 3 Roman Talk  
Monday 10 November Braiswick Photography (all children to come in full school uniform) 
Tuesday 11th November Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 6.30 pm 
Thursday 13th November Year 4 Egyptian Talk 
Thursday 13th November Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 5.00 pm 
Tuesday 18th November Year 3 & Year 4 Ufton Court  
Tuesday 25th November Year 3 & 4 Music Concert St George’s Chapel 
Wednesday 10th December School Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day 
Tuesday 16th December Christmas Fair 
Friday 19th December Church Service 12.00 pm End of term 1.15 pm 
 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday January 5th  Inset Day 
Tuesday January 6th Term Starts 
  

Dates for this Year 

“If you dream it, you can do it.” – Walt Disney 

Parking 


